August 13, 2013 Regular Meeting Agenda Item #37

Title

Interdistrict Agreement Between School Boards of Okeechobee and St. Lucie Counties for Virtual Instruction Program Participation (Revised)

Description

Interdistrict agreement between the School Board of St. Lucie and the School Board of Okeechobee County that allows students residing in Okeechobee County to enroll in Mosaic Digital Academy, a St. Lucie Public K-12 Virtual School that will provide a free, full-time online instructional program to eligible students residing in St. Lucie and other counties during the 2013-14 school year. The term of the agreement is August 14, 2013 to June 30, 2014, unless earlier terminated by either party.

Recommendation

The Superintendent recommends the Board approve the Interdistrict Agreement between St. Lucie and Okeechobee County School Boards as presented and attached to the agenda.

My Contact

Dr. Helen Roberts

Assistant Superintendent

Financial Impact

Funding will be based on the regulations established by the Florida Department of Education in accordance with s. 1002.45,F.S The St. Luce Board shall report full-time equivalent (FTE) students enrolled in Mosaic Digital Academy residing in Okeechobee County to the FDOE in a manner prescribed by FDOE and funding shall be provided through the Florida Education Finance Program to the St. Luce School Board.

Attachment: Virtual Interdist Okeechobee 081313.pdf

Attachment: Interdist Okee SLC Virtual Prog Orig Signed 081313.pdf